

BEGUM ROKEYA UNIVERSITY, RANGPUR OFFICE OF THE TREASURER

Website: <u>brur.ac.bd</u> E-mail: <u>treasurer@brur.ac.bd</u>

Ref. no. BRUR/Treasurer/e-Tender/Notice/2022-23/11

e-Tender: No. 11

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of the following scheme listed below.

SI no.	Name of Tender	Tender ID	Procureme nt Type & Method	Tender Document Last Selling Time and Date	Tender Closing Time and Date
01	Supply & Installation of Data Center Goods for ICT Cell of Begum Rokeya University, Rangpur	845355	NCT OTM	22-Jun-2023 11:00	22-Jun-2023 19:00
02	Supply of Lab Instruments for Dept. of CSE at BRUR	845235	NCT OTM	22-Jun-2023 11:00	22-Jun-2023 19:00
03	Supply of Books at Central Library of BRUR (CLIC-3/23)	845204	NCT OTM	22-Jun-2023 11:00	22-Jun-2023 19:00
04	Supply and printing of various types of papers, answer scripts, and files for Begum Rokeya University, Rangpur's Office of the Controller of Examinations	845161	NCT OTM	22-Jun-2023 11:00	22-Jun-2023 19:00
05	Supply printing binding of journals of dept. Of Life and earth sciences at BRUR	845134	NCT LTM	22-Jun-2023 11:00	22-Jun-2023 19:00
06	Supply & Printing of Various stationary Items at BRUR	845128	NCT LTM	22-Jun-2023 11:00	22-Jun-2023 19:00
07	Supply and Refilling of Fire Extinguishers at BRUR	845091	NCT LTM	22-Jun-2023 11:00	22-Jun-2023 19:00

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the national e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the national e-GP system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for downloading the e-Tender: Documents from the National e-GP System portal have to be deposited online through any registered banks branches. Further information and guidelines are available in the national e-GP System portal and form e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).

Prof. Mojib Uddin Ahmed, Ph.D Treasurer (PE) Begum Rokeya University, Rangpur